Exhibit B (Revised 12/8/11)
2012 Convention Attendance Requests

Dept/Staff/Convention/Location/Date

Assessor
City Assessor

International Association of Assessing Officers

Kansas City, MO September 9 to September 12

City Attorney
City Attorney
International Municipal Lawyers Association
Austin, TX October 21 to October 24

City Attorney
Deputy City Attorney
International Municipal Lawyers Association
Austin, TX October 21 to October 24

City Attorney
City Attorney
American Bar Association
Chicago, IL  August 2 to August 7

Common Council City Clerk
City Clerk or Deputy City Clerk
International Institute of Municipal Clerks
Portland, OR May 20 to May 24

Common Council City Clerk
City Clerk or Deputy City Clerk
Wisconsin Municipal Clerks Association
Middleton, W1  August 22 to August 24

Common Council City Clerk
Senior Planner
National Preservation Conference
Spokane, WA October 31 to November 3

Comptroller's Office
Comptroller
Government Finance Officers Association
Chicago, IL  June 10 to June 13

Comptroller's Office
Deputy Comptroller
Government Finance Officers Association
Chicago, IL  June 10 to June 13

Department of Administration
Budget staff
Government Finance Officers Association
Chicago, IL  June 10 to June 13
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Total Estimated
Amount Required

$1,750

$2,250

$2,250

$1,850

$2,415

$799

$1,925

$1,975

$1,975

$2,700
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Dept/Staff/Convention/Location/Date

Department of City Development
Senior Planner
Congress of the New Urbanism
West Palm Beach, FL May 9 to May 12

Department of City Development
Planning Staff
American Planning Association
Los Angeles, CA  April 14 to April 17

Department of Employee Relations
Employee Relations Director
IPMA Conference
St. Louis, MO  June 10 to June 13
Department of Employee Relations
Labor Negotiator
NPELRA 2012 Annual Training Conference
Orlando, FL  April 15 to April 19

Department of Public Works
Commissioner of Public Works
APWA Congress and Exposition
Anaheim, CA August 26 to August 29

Department of Public Works
Commissioner of Public Works
WEFTEC
New Orleans, LA September 29 to October 3

Department of Public Works
City Engineer
Rail-Volution
Los Angeles, CA October 14 to October 17

Department of Public Works
Director of Operations
International Downtown Association
Minneapolis, MN  September 20 to September 25

Department of Public Works
Facilities Director
APWA Congress and Exposition
Anaheim, CA August 26 to August 29

Department of Public Works
Administrative Services Director
International Parking Institute
Phoenix, AZ June 10 to June 13

Department of Public Works
Parking Financial Manager
International Parking Institute
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Total Estimated
Amount Required

$2,150

$3,700

$1,750

$1,800

$2,030

$2,800

$2,275

$2,250

$2,030

$1,750
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Total Estimated
Dept/Staff/Convention/Location/Date Amount Required

Phoenix, AZ June 10 to June 13 $1,750

Department of Public Works
Water Works Superintendent
Association of Metropolitan Water Agencies Annual Meeting
Portland, OR  October 21 to October 24 $2,445

Election Commission
Executive Director
Election Center
Boston, MA  August 15 to August 18 $2,300

Fire Department
Fire Chief
Fire Rescue International
Denver, CO August 1 to August 4 $2,155

Fire Department
Fire Chief
Metropolitan Fire Chiefs Association Conference
Louisville, KY May 18 to May 23 $2,225

Fire Department
Fire Chief
Wisconsin State Fire Chief's Association Conference
Wisconsin Dells, WI June 21 to June 24 $1,210

Fire and Police Commission

Executive Director

Natl. Assn. for Civilian Oversight of Law Enforcement

San Diego, CA October 14 to October 18 $1,575
Health Department

Commissioner of Health

American Public Health Association

San Francisco, CA October 27 to October 31 $2,200
Health Department

Commissioner of Health

National Association of County & City Health Officials

Los Angeles, CA  July 11 to July 13 $1,700

Milwaukee Public Library
Library Director
American Library Association

Anaheim, CA June 27 to July 2 $2,450
Milwaukee Public Library

Librarian V

Public Library Association

Philadelphia, PA  March 12 to March 17 $1,815

Municipal Court
Chief Court Administrator
National Association for Court Management
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Total Estimated
Dept/Staff/Convention/Location/Date Amount Required

Orlando, FL  July 15 to July 19 $2,045
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Dept/Staff/Convention/Location/Date

Neighborhood Services

DNS Commissioner

American Association of Code Enforcement

St. Charles, MO November 27 to November 30
Neighborhood Services

DNS Commissioner

International Code Council

Portland, OR  October 21 to October 24

Police Department
Chief of Police
International Association of Chiefs of Police
San Diego, CA September 27 to September 30

Police Department
Chief of Police
Major Cities Chiefs Conference
Las Vegas, NV  February 1 to February 4

Police Department
Chief of Police
Police Executive Research Forum
Washington, D.C.  April 26 to April 28

Port of Milwaukee
Chief Engineer
Green Marine
Quebec City, Quebec, Canada May 29 to May 30

Port of Milwaukee
Chief Engineer
American Association of Port Authorities
Mobile, AL October 21 to October 25

City Treasurer
City Treasurer
Government Finance Officers Association
Chicago, IL  June 10 to June 13

City Treasurer

City Treasurer

Assaociation of Public Treasurers

Williamsburg, VA August 12 to August 15
City Treasurer

City Treasurer Staff person

Assaociation of Financial Professionals

Miami Beach, FL  October 14 to October 17

Total Estimated
Amount Required

$2,170

$2,000

$1,875

$1,000

$950

$1,650

$3,050

$1,675

$1,725

$2,740

Total
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$85,129
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