## Exhibit B (Revised 12/8/11) 2012 Convention Attendance Requests

Dept/Staff/Convention/Location/Date	Total Estimated Amount Required
Assessor	
City Assessor	
International Association of Assessing Officers Kansas City, MO September 9 to September 12	\$1,750
City Attorney	ψ1,730
City Attorney City Attorney	
International Municipal Lawyers Association	
Austin, TX October 21 to October 24	\$2,250
City Attorney	
Deputy City Attorney	
International Municipal Lawyers Association Austin, TX October 21 to October 24	\$2,250
	φ2,230
City Attorney City Attorney	
American Bar Association	
Chicago, IL August 2 to August 7	\$1,850
Common Council City Clerk	
City Clerk or Deputy City Clerk	
International Institute of Municipal Clerks	<b>CO 445</b>
Portland, OR May 20 to May 24	\$2,415
Common Council City Clerk City Clerk or Deputy City Clerk	
Wisconsin Municipal Clerks Association	
Middleton, WI August 22 to August 24	\$799
Common Council City Clerk	
Senior Planner	
National Preservation Conference	
Spokane, WA October 31 to November 3	\$1,925
Comptroller's Office	
Comptroller Government Finance Officers Association	
Chicago, IL June 10 to June 13	\$1,975
Comptroller's Office	. ,
Deputy Comptroller	
Government Finance Officers Association	
Chicago, IL June 10 to June 13	\$1,975
Department of Administration	
Budget staff Government Finance Officers Association	
Chicago, IL June 10 to June 13	\$2,700
	<del>+=</del> ,. • •

Dept/Staff/Convention/Location/Date	Total Estimated Amount Required
Department of City Development	
Senior Planner	
Congress of the New Urbanism West Palm Beach, FL May 9 to May 12	\$2,150
Department of City Development	ΨΞ,100
Planning Staff	
American Planning Association	
Los Angeles, CA April 14 to April 17	\$3,700
Department of Employee Relations	
Employee Relations Director	
IPMA Conference	<b>#4.750</b>
St. Louis, MO June 10 to June 13  Department of Employee Relations	\$1,750
Labor Negotiator	
NPELRA 2012 Annual Training Conference	
Orlando, FL April 15 to April 19	\$1,800
Department of Public Works	
Commissioner of Public Works	
APWA Congress and Exposition	<b>#</b> 0.000
Anaheim, CA August 26 to August 29	\$2,030
Department of Public Works	
Commissioner of Public Works WEFTEC	
New Orleans, LA September 29 to October 3	\$2,800
Department of Public Works	
City Engineer	
Rail-Volution	
Los Angeles, CA October 14 to October 17	\$2,275
Department of Public Works	
Director of Operations	
International Downtown Association	<b>ቀ</b> ጋ ጋደር
Minneapolis, MN September 20 to September 25	\$2,250
Department of Public Works Facilities Director	
APWA Congress and Exposition	
Anaheim, CA August 26 to August 29	\$2,030
Department of Public Works	
Administrative Services Director	
International Parking Institute	
Phoenix, AZ June 10 to June 13	\$1,750
Department of Public Works	
Parking Financial Manager	
International Parking Institute	

Dept/Staff/Convention/Location/Date	Total Estimated Amount Required
Phoenix, AZ June 10 to June 13	\$1,750
Department of Public Works Water Works Superintendent Association of Metropolitan Water Agencies Annual Meeting Portland, OR October 21 to October 24	\$2,445
Election Commission  Executive Director  Election Center  Boston, MA August 15 to August 18	\$2,300
Fire Department Fire Chief Fire Rescue International Denver, CO August 1 to August 4	\$2,155
Fire Department Fire Chief Metropolitan Fire Chiefs Association Conference Louisville, KY May 18 to May 23	\$2,225
Fire Department  Fire Chief  Wisconsin State Fire Chief's Association Conference  Wisconsin Dells, WI June 21 to June 24	\$1,210
Fire and Police Commission  Executive Director  Natl. Assn. for Civilian Oversight of Law Enforcement  San Diego, CA October 14 to October 18  Health Department  Commissioner of Health	\$1,575
American Public Health Association San Francisco, CA October 27 to October 31  Health Department	\$2,200
Commissioner of Health  National Association of County & City Health Officials  Los Angeles, CA July 11 to July 13	\$1,700
Milwaukee Public Library Library Director American Library Association Anaheim, CA June 27 to July 2	\$2,450
Milwaukee Public Library Librarian V Public Library Association Philadelphia, PA March 12 to March 17	\$1,815
Municipal Court Chief Court Administrator National Association for Court Management	

## Total Estimated Amount Required

## Dept/Staff/Convention/Location/Date

Orlando, FL July 15 to July 19

\$2,045

Dept/Staff/Convention/Location/Date	Total Estimated Amount Required
Neighborhood Services	
DNS Commissioner	
American Association of Code Enforcement	
St. Charles, MO November 27 to November 30	\$2,170
Neighborhood Services	
DNS Commissioner	
International Code Council	
Portland, OR October 21 to October 24	\$2,000
Police Department	
Chief of Police	
International Association of Chiefs of Police	
San Diego, CA September 27 to September 30	\$1,875
Police Department	
Chief of Police	
Major Cities Chiefs Conference	
Las Vegas, NV February 1 to February 4	\$1,000
Police Department	
Chief of Police	
Police Executive Research Forum	
Washington, D.C. April 26 to April 28	\$950
Port of Milwaukee	
Chief Engineer	
Green Marine	
Quebec City, Quebec, Canada May 29 to May 30	\$1,650
Port of Milwaukee	
Chief Engineer	
American Association of Port Authorities	
Mobile, AL October 21 to October 25	\$3,050
City Treasurer	
City Treasurer	
Government Finance Officers Association	
Chicago, IL June 10 to June 13	\$1,675
City Treasurer	. ,
City Treasurer	
Association of Public Treasurers	
Williamsburg, VA August 12 to August 15	\$1,725
City Treasurer	· ,· ==
City Treasurer Staff person	
Association of Financial Professionals	
Miami Beach, FL October 14 to October 17	\$2,740
Total	\$85,129